
REVISED ESTIMATE, 2025.26
(Summary Statements )

Name of the Department : lnformation and Public Relation

I
t

GN . STATEMENT

Rs. in lakh
9,, J

,/-
h.\_

Remarks/ FotmatRE,2025-26
Expenditure

incurred during
2024-25

BE,2025-26Revised Estimate
2024-25

SI
No

Head of Development

7654,|

A. SADA P ls
4509.203400.002497.402497.40Oevelo Activities

DP.I2849.OO2229.002467 402467 .40a) On-Goin Schemes
DP.N1590.200.00 110'1.000.00b) New Schemes
DP-U0.000.000000.00c) nd
DP]V0.000.000.00000d) Grants in aids

70.0030.00 70.0030.00Maintenance of Assetse) DP.V0.00
0.000000.000 Others (Maintenance expenditure/ procurement of medicine / procurement of text book

etc

DP-VI0.000.00Bud Announcement

oP-vI0.000.000.000.00
t forward liabilities ol LFY 2024-25Ca

DP.IX0.000.00 0.000.00s sascial Assistance to the State for Ca ital lnveslmentIV

oP.xt0.000.000.000.00Ne otiated Loan RIDF/HUDCO

DP.XU CSS0.000.000-000.00State Share

css0.000.00 0.000.00Central nsored SchemesS

3400.00 4509.202497.402497.40Total

0

l

I

I

v

(t+[+ t+lv+v+vl+vlD



DP.I

\
:,

DP.I

in lakh
I
RE 2028-2eBE 2025-26Achivemant till dateEstimated cost

FinancialPhysicalFinancialPhysical

Expenditure
incurred
dudng

2021-25Revised

Ysar of
taklng up

Original

st.
No

Name oI works

14121'l107 841 2

0.000.00
Nit

Build in

0.000.000.00

Roads & Bridges
Nil

0.000.000.00Total(B)
0.000.00

1800.001200.00{005.251010.00 1005.251010.00AdvertisemEnt E Visual
Publicity 1475.00875.00100'/"1005.251005.25

HOi) Release ofAdvertisement to
Print [,ledia (Local)

75.00
HQii) Release ofAdvertisement to

Diqital Media (Local)
250.00

HQ
iii) Release ofAdvertisement to
National Media (Print &
Electronic)

c.
1

38.0038.004t.0045.00 41.0045.00Pross Publicity E National
Oays 5.005.001000/06.006.00

Dislrict
i) Conduct of Press Party
Exposure Tour to various
places 5.00500100v"5.00500

HQii) Celebration of
NationaUStatehood Days 15.0015.001000k15.00 15.00
iii) Celebration of National Press
Oay 2025 8.008.001000k10.0010.00HOiv) Hospitality N4anagement 5.005001000/05.005.00

HQv) Press coverage to the
Districts lrom Hqtr 90.0090.00{1't.0011'1.00{11.00111.00Visual Publicity (Art &
Exhibltlon) 20.0020.0040.00 100%40.00

HOD Procurement of Art &
Exhibition Materials 10.0010.00100Yo11.0011.00HQii) Organizing of Exhibition 60.0060.00100%80.0080.00

HO

iii) Presentation of Republic DaY

r ablaeu 2026lBhaal Panr' 2026
at New Delhi & lndependence
Day at ltanagar

160.00160.00268.75268.75 268.75268.75Photo & Video Films 10.0010.00100%10.00 10 00
HO/Disti) Procurement of Cannon

DSLR Camera & Lens

OUTLAY ANO EXPENDITURE OF ON-GOING SCHEMES
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Remarks/ Targel

date of
comPletion

Financial

Revlsed
Estlmate
2021-25

DistrlcU
Location

1

B.
1

HQ

3

6

o.oo o.oo

-

o.oof o"oo

75.00

250.00



DP-I
?
\

Rs. inrsE
7
sry*"

,r. \u
BE 202+26\'...i)Achivemont till date Remarks/ Target

dato of
complollonFinancialFinancial PhysicalPhysicalFinancial

Rqvised
Estimate
2021-25Revised

Year ol
taklng up

sl.
No

Name of works

11131'l 12't097 86431 2 10 0010.0030.0030 00

HO/Dislii) Procurement of Cannon
Video Camera with Accessories

12.0012.OO10.00 100%10 00

HO
iii) Procurement of Monitor for
Mac Computer with
Accessories - 2 nos. 8.008.0015.00 1000b15 00

HOiv) Maintenance of Live
Streaming instrument 5.00500100!o5.005.00HQv) Maintenance of Website 10.0010.001000/07.75

HOvi) Maintenance of Offce
intemel 5.005.00100o/"5.00 5.00

HOvii) Maintenance of Social
l\4edia Managernent Vehicle 20.0020 0015.00 1000/015.00

HQviii) I\raintenance of
Photography Cell 20.0020.00100%15.0015.00

HOix) Maintenance of VideograPhY
Cell 10.0010.00100%3.00 3.00HQx) Server Mainlenance 10.0010.0020.00 100%20.00

HQxi) Purchase of Cloud Space
(50T8) 3.003.00100%3.00300HQxii) Maintenance of CCTV 5.005001000/010 00 10.00

HO/ Districlriii) Annual Cloud Storage
Subscription 10.0010.00100%10.0010.00

HOxiv) End to End Event Planning
( Seamless Event Education)

7.007.0010.00 1001o10.00

HQ
xv) Fuel & Lubricant expenses
of Social Media Van/Photo
Vldeo Vehcile 10 0010.00100%73.00 73 00

HQxvi) Maintenance Adverlisement
Software & Service for lyears

5.005001000k7.00 7.00
HQxvii) Maintenance Digital Diary

& Calendar 225.00205.00190.00190.00 190.00190.00Promotion o, Film & Film
MakinS 70.0070.00s0.00 100%o50.00

HO

i) Production of Documentary
Film on traditional attire of
different tribes ofA.P (Phase -
[) 50 00s0.001000/660 0060.00

HOii) Making of Documentary film
bv DeDtt. 105.0085.001000/aB0 00 80.00

HQ

5

iii) Arunachal Film Feslival bY

the Deptt.

Page 2 ol 4
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100%



DP.I
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I

ffir*BE 2025-26
I

Achivement till dateEstimated Cost
date of

completion

'/" 
"rx"t 

t.rg"t

Physical FinancialPhysical Financial

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25 FinancialRevised

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Year of
taking up

Original

sr.
No

Name of works
DistricU
Location

14107 I5 63 41
33.0033.0075.40 75.40 75.4075.40

Computerization of
Directorate & District offices

10.0010.00lOOo/o20.00 20.00
Districti) Procurement of DesktoP for

Districts
10.0010.0020.00 100o/o20.00

HQii) Procurement of DesktoP for
Directorate

10.0010.005.00 100o/o5.00
HQiii) Procurement of Laptop for

Hq Officers
3.003.00100o/o5.00 5.00

HQ/ District

6

iv) Annual Maintenance &
Replacement of Accessories of
existing computers with latest
version for E-office in the HQ &
Districts

90.0090.00188.00 188.00188.00 188.00
HQAudio Visual Publicity (AVP) /

Field Publicity
10.00100o/o 10.0010.00 10.00i) Mini JBL Sound System for

Shi-Yomi District
10.00'1o00/o 10.0010.00 10.00ii) Mini JBL Sound System for

Leparada District
10.00't 0.0010.00 100o/o10.00

Districtiii) Mini JBL Sound System for
Lower Sianq District

20.0020.0030.00 lOOo/o30.00
Districtsiv) Ahuja PA system lor all21

Proiection Units 20.0020.0073.00 1000k73.00v) Maintenance of Projection
units HQ, Raj Bhawan & HQ & Districts

20.0020.00100o/o10.00 10.00

Itanagar

7

vi) Maintenance of 42
Unit & Awareness

73.0073.00248.00 248.00248.00 248.00Printed Publicity (Publication)

45.0045.0045.00 100o/o45.00
HQ

of Govt. Calendar

5.00s.0045.00 100Yo45.00

HQ
Publication Digital Weekly

newspaper " The Arunachal

10.00''t0.00100Yo45.00 45.00

HQ.
iii) Publication of Monthly
Magazine " Arunachal Review "

2.002.00'looo/o4.00 4.00

HQ.
iv) POL ltems for Movement of
Vehicles for distribution of
Printed Materials

3.003.00100o/o10.00 10.00
HQv) Stationaries for packing &

forward of printed materials

i,

Page 3 of 4
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DP-I

in

J
BE 2025-26

I\r
N

8E2025-26Achivement till datoEstimated Cost

Financial

,hemarks/ Target
date of

completion

12

PhysicalPhysical

11

Financial

I

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25

9

Financial

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Original

6

Revised

DistricU
Location

Year of
taking upName of works

st.
No

1 3.003.00100%7.007.00
HQvi) Procurement of office

equipments 5.00

1

5.0012.00 100%

100%1

12.00

20.00

HQ

9

vii) Postal Stamps/Courier
Charqes

15.0015.000.00

325.00

100o/o20.00 0.0020.00
HQ10 Exposuro Tour of IPR officer

& staff
't 30.00130.00100o/o125.OO125.00

HQ/ Districti) Arunachal Literature Festival
2025 180.00180.00200.00 '1000/o

2771.1

200.00

2771.1

HQii) lnformation , Education &

Communication Activities

11

2849.002229.002467.402467.402771.15 2771.1sGRANo TOTAL(A+B1C)

Page 4 of 4
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DP.II

PROPOSAL FOR NEW SCHEMES / NEW SERVICES

\,l
J oP-ll

in lakh

'Remarks
Targ.tPhysicalTarget

lot 2025-26aE,2025-26Estimated
CostOistrlctNamo of worksSl. t{o

9I7651J2

Build i
1004/oHQ

1 C/o Bound wall at DIPRO office, Yu ta
100o/oHOwall at DIPRO Office, RoC/o Bound2 100Yo35.00 35.0050.00HQction Unit at ZiroofPC/o Slore Room-cum Pro3 1001o7.007.007.00HO4 Toilel at Soochna BhawanC/o Person with disabilities

122.00't22.00157.00Total

Roads & Bri esB
1 NI

0.00 0.000.00Total

Others Pl6ase s
43.0043.0043.00& NationalPress Public
43.0043.0043.00HOment of HtvllPR Ofiicel!!edia Cell

5.005.005.00Art & Exhibitionvisual Publici
5.005.005.00HO

2
Tourst

594.00 594.00594.00
Photo t vidso Films

10.0010.0010.00HOn
60060 0060.00HQii) lnlegrated Record Digitization Al- Enabled & cognitive search Meladala -

Driven framewo*
10.0010.0010.00HOnt of C[,'tosSocial Media m
30.0030.0030.00HQiv Arunachal Ma e-l\,4in Touch Screen with customized software

432.00432.00432.O0v) Outdoor activities LED Display for Promoting tourism & other Govt

rammes 52.0052.0052.00HQosal - t!4obile VSATmercial

3

90.0090.0090.00Promotion ol Film E Film Maki
40.0040.0040.00HQtheState Film Awards
50.0050 0050.00HO

4

rammesN4ulli- Media documentation on Various Govt
40.00 40.0040.00PublicationPrinted Public 40 0040.0040.00HQlJoLrrnal

7.00700700HQnts for Creshe roomOecoration/ E
200.00200.00200.00HQ/ Districtfor 28 Districi & HQField & Press Publi
979.00979.00979.00Total

o 2025-26slon durinAdditional allocatlon ovqr and above BE
50.00

Advertisement in various media organizalions for advertisement related to

tourism and development activities ofthe Stale Govt. ofArunachal P'adesh

115.20
2 Setting up of CRS at two District Siang and Upper Siang Districts of

ArunachalPradesh
namely

5.00
3 Dl\,1A conclaveArunachal Electronic & D ital t!,tedia Association

E

Page 1 ol2

comPletionRE,2025-26

1

HQ

1

1

soool
50.00
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DP.II

Jo-
,+

r

y''Remarks'"\dthi.t'comlrt6ia,f
Physical Target

tot 2025-26

6

RE, 2025-26Estimated
Cost

BE,2025-26

3

OistrictSl. No Name of works

1 2
4.00

of 1,OOO copies of the book "Himbintach: Tale of a Transcended
printing andLiterature Festival 25 Exhibition, provide

q 200.00
PM's Visit- 40.0040.00
Documentary Beyond the Blue Hills: The quest for knowledge in Keyi-Panyor6

75.0075.00
7 Social Media influencer to educate andEngagement communicate the

works and schemes of

1251 1 101 .00

Page 2 ol 2
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74 5

4

489.2e.t't 5. 0.0

I 590.20Gral4 lqtaLl4lElc+g



DP-V

\
lt.

DP-V

.\ +
Y in lakh

RemarksRE2025-26

5

Expenditure
incurred during

2024-25
6

BE2025-26

4

Revised
Estimate during

2024-25

Locations
wherever
applicable

s1.

No

2

Name of scheme

Maintenance of Assets
Roads &

1

A

I 0.000.000.000.00
Nit

Total &

ic Works
1 0.000.000.000.00

at FTI ote

Total Public

Ho
C/o

30.0030.000.000.00
1 30.00

30.00
0.00

30.00

30.00
0.00

Hqtr
Hqtr

2
J

Total(H ousinq/ Building)

Bea utification of Soochna Bhawan

lnstallation of Lifts in Soochna Bhawan

10 00

30.00
70.00

10.00

70.00
30.00

70.0070.0030.0030.00

Others Committed Liabilities

Total

B
1 Nir 0.000.000.000.00Total

c For ProcuremenUallocation of Medicine ( District wise allocation)

I Nit 0.000.000.000.00Total

D For ProcuremenUallocation of Text Book (N umber of books Procured

and district-wise
1 0.000.000.000.00

70.00

Nil
Total

Page 't of 1

Specific Schemes with various component' 2025-26

873

( ii)

70.00Total (A+B+C+D)


